Government of Jammu and Kashmir Department of Mining Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject: JKHRMS- furnishing of details and nomination of Nodal Officer thereof.

Government Order No: 05-JK(MNG) of 2023 Dated: 14.02.2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Director Finance, Mining Department as In-charge Nodal Officer for User ID of JK-HRMS in respect of Mining Department for regular monitoring the progress of DDOs and employees working under the administrative control of Mining Department on JK-HRMS as well on EPM.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Sd/(Amit Sharma) IAS
Secretary to the Government
Dated:14.02.2023

No: GM-ADMN/10/2023-04

Copy to the:-

1. Director Finance, Mining Department.

2. Director, Geology & Mining, J&K, Jammu.

3. Managing Director, JKML.

- 4. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 5. Private Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Mining Department.

6. In charge Website, Mining Department.

7. Govt. Order file (w.3.s.c).

(Aamir Ayaiz Rather) 4

Under Secretary to the Government